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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

tern.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
1922-23.
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VOTE No. 46—continued.
Police-stations—continued.

Matamata (removal of building from Karangahakc)
Middlemarch
Millerton (additions)
Mohaka (additional land and building)
Moturoa (site and building)
Nelson, The Port
New Plymouth (inspector's residence)
Nuhaka
Ongaonga
Paekakariki (site and building)
Palmerston South
Port Chalmers (site and building)
Putaruru (lock-up)
Rahotu
Rawene
Richmond (stable)
Rongotea (lock-up)
Ruatorea (site and building)
Taneatua (site and building)
Te Karaka (site and building)
Timaru (inspector's residence)
Tuatapere (office, lock-up, and stable)
Waikaia (additions)
Waikiwi (offices and lock-up)
Waitati
Wanganui (office and quarters) .».

Wanganui, Gonville (site and building)
Wellington, Island Bay ...

Wellington, Tinakori Road (site and building)
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision and advertising

£

60
1,300

210
1,100
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
3,000

160
1,700
1,400

125
100
600

1,500
1,500
1,500

300
70

250
1,300
7,000
1,800
1,500
1,500

500
100

Total of items 86,425

Total required for current year
Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1910

21,000

1,000

Total—Vote No. 46 20,000
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VOTE No. 47.
Postal and Telegraph—

Alexandra
Aria
Auckland Chief Post-office (alterations)
Auckland Telegraph Engineer's Office ...

Auckland, Devonport (additional land), (on account)
Auckland, Devonport (automatic telephone exchange)
Auckland, St. Helier's (site and building)
Auckland, Northcote (on account)
Auckland, Onehunga (automatic telephone exchange)
Auckland, Takapuna (automatic telephone exchange)
Auckland (workshop and garage)
Auckland, Grey Lynn (on account)
Awakino (lineman's residence and workshop)
Bombay (additions)
Cave (purchase of property and removal of building)
Castlecliff (on account)
Chatham Islands, Wireless Station (accommodation

for staff, including water-supply and drainage) ...

1,450
50

1,000
350
500
270

1,663
500
55

450
14,500
1,000

400
150
550
250

400
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