Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item		1922-	-23.
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 46—continued.	£	£
	POLICE-STATIONS—continued.	~	
34	Matamata (removal of building from Karangahake)	60	
35	Middlemanal	1,300	
36	Willows and (= 3 distance)	210	
37	Mobels (additional land and building)	1,100	
38			
39	Moturoa (site and building)	1,500	
40	Nelson, The Port	1,500	
41	Nahala	1,500	
42		1,500	
43	Ongaonga	1,500	
44	Paekakariki (site and building)	1,500	
45	Palmerston South	$\frac{1,500}{2,000}$	
	Port Chalmers (site and building)	3,000	
$\begin{array}{c} 46 \\ 47 \end{array}$	Putaruru (lock-up)	160	
	Rahotu	1,700	
48	Rawene	1,400	
49	Richmond (stable)	125	
50	Rongotea (lock-up)	100	
51	Ruatorea (site and building)	600	
52	Taneatua (site and building)	1,500	
53	Te Karaka (site and building)	1,500	
54	Timaru (inspector's residence)	1,500	
55	Tuatapere (office, lock-up, and stable)	300	
56	Waikaia (additions)	70	
5 7	Waikiwi (offices and lock-up)	250	
58	Waitati	1,300	
59	Wanganui (office and quarters)	7,000	
60	Wanganui, Gonville (site and building)	1,800	
61	Wellington, Island Bay	1,500	
62	Wellington, Tinakori Road (site and building)	1,500	
63	Buildings and sites not specified	500	
64	Supervision and advertising	100	
	Total of items	86,425	
	Total required for current year Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the	21,000	
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	1,000	
	1 dono 100 on des 1100, 1010	1,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 46		20,000
	VOTE No. 47.		
	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH		
1	Alexandra	1,450	
2	Aria	50	
3	Auckland Chief Post-office (alterations)	1,000	
4	Auckland Telegraph Engineer's Office	350	
5	Auckland, Devonport (additional land), (on account)	500	
6	Auckland, Devonport (automatic telephone exchange)	270	
7	Auckland, St. Helier's (site and building)	1,663	
8	Auckland, Northcote (on account)	500	
9	Auckland, Onehunga (automatic telephone exchange)	55	
10	Auckland, Takapuna (automatic telephone exchange)	450	
11	Auckland (workshop and garage)	14,500	
12	Auckland, Grey Lynn (on account)	1,000	
13	Awakino (lineman's residence and workshop)	400	
14	Bombay (additions)	150	
15	Cave (purchase of property and removal of building)	550	
16	Castlecliff (on account)	250	
17	Chatham Islands, Wireless Station (accommodation		
1	for staff, including water-supply and drainage)	400	